

## City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** 090254 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 6/16/2009 In control: PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 7/7/2009

Effective date:

Title: Resolution directing the proper City officers to execute the release of a joint water and underground

conduit easement, located in North 10th Street from West Juneau Avenue to West Winnebago Street,

in the 4th Aldermanic District.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: EASEMENTS, WATER EASEMENTS

Attachments: 1. Fiscal Note, 2. Cover Letter, 3. Easement, 4. Plat Map, 5. Hearing Notice List

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
6/16/2009	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
6/19/2009	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
6/19/2009	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
6/24/2009	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	4:0
7/7/2009	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	15:0
7/14/2009	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		

090254 ORIGINAL

THE CHAIR

Resolution directing the proper City officers to execute the release of a joint water and underground conduit easement, located in North 10<sup>th</sup> Street from West Juneau Avenue to West Winnebago Street, in the 4<sup>th</sup> Aldermanic District.

This resolution authorizes and directs the proper City officers to execute a joint water and underground conduit easement release document WE727R and UG03R to release the joint water and underground conduit easement. Whereas, The City obtained a joint 70-foot wide water and underground conduit easement WE727 and UG03 located in North 10<sup>th</sup> Street from West Juneau Avenue to West Winnebago Street recorded in 1995 when the street was vacated; and

Whereas, 60 feet of the street has been rededicated to the City and is now open right-of-way; and

Whereas, Both the water main and underground conduit fall with the 60-foot right-of-way; and

Whereas, The property owner has requested the release of the easement which now extends on both sides of North 10<sup>th</sup> Street for a width of 5 feet onto private property; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the proper City officers are hereby authorized and directed to execute a joint water easement release WE727R and underground conduit easement release UG03R, and the joint water and underground conduit easement release is hereto attached and made part

File #: 090254, Version: 0

of this resolution; and, be it

Further Resolved, That after said water and underground conduit easement release has been executed by the proper City officers, it shall be forwarded to the Department of Public Works for recording and proper distribution.

Department of Public Works Infrastructure Services MGL:slm June 8, 2009

2009.04.27 Resolution Releasing W and U Conduit Easement